

**TOWN OF ROMNEY
HAMPSHIRE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PHASE II SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024 AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #020-10029**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		First Fruits Excavating, Inc. Ridgeley, WV WV #047004		Carl Belt, Inc. Cumberland, MD WV #000355		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Bear Contracting, Inc. Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Snyder Environmental Services, Inc. Kearneysville, WV WV #000270		J.F. Allen Company, Inc. Buckhannon, WV WV #000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																	
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 152,800.00	\$ 152,800.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 142,900.00	\$ 142,900.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
3	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 83,125.00	\$ 83,125.00
4	395	LF	8" HDPE DR-9 Force Main	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 24,292.50	\$ 65.50	\$ 25,872.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 37,525.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 11,652.50
5	135	LF	8" HDPE DR-9 Force Main (HDD)	\$ 120.25	\$ 16,233.75	\$ 133.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 218.35	\$ 29,477.25
6	235	LF	15" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,725.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 237.45	\$ 55,800.75
7	15	LF	12" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 397.65	\$ 5,964.75
8	245	LF	12" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 93.25	\$ 22,846.25	\$ 107.00	\$ 26,215.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 141.65	\$ 34,704.25
9	45	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 194.10	\$ 8,734.50
10	335	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 74.00	\$ 24,790.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 29,815.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 27,135.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 27,470.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 43,550.00	\$ 133.65	\$ 44,772.75
11	115	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 86.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 135.50	\$ 15,582.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 366.40	\$ 42,136.00
12	135	LF	12" D.I. CL 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 151.00	\$ 20,385.00	\$ 240.50	\$ 32,467.50	\$ 188.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 653.20	\$ 88,182.00
13	250	LF	12" D.I. CL 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 221.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 293.50	\$ 73,375.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 647.25	\$ 161,812.50
14	130	LF	8" D.I. CL 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 196.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 34,060.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,131.70	\$ 147,121.00
15	685	LF	12" Cured-In-Place-Pipe Gravity Sewer	\$ 78.00	\$ 53,430.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 49,628.25	\$ 71.00	\$ 48,635.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 82,200.00
16	130	LF	8" Cured-In-Place-Pipe Gravity Sewer	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 91.35	\$ 11,875.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 24,180.00
17	110	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 15" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 114,345.00
18	50	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 15" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 208.75	\$ 10,437.50
19	55	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 15" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 119.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 473.25	\$ 26,028.75
20	175	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 12" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 121.20	\$ 21,210.00
21	365	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 12" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 41,245.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 38,325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 62,050.00	\$ 149.95	\$ 54,731.75
22	2,165	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 77.00	\$ 166,705.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 163,457.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 166,705.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 162,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 324,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 248,975.00	\$ 104.75	\$ 226,783.75
23	1,645	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 80.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 94.25	\$ 155,041.25	\$ 98.50	\$ 162,032.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 126,665.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 287,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 213,850.00	\$ 133.70	\$ 219,936.50
24	265	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 91.00	\$ 24,115.00	\$ 144.25	\$ 38,226.25	\$ 132.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 57,505.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 365.20	\$ 96,778.00
25	370	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 77.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 101.30	\$ 37,481.00
26	85	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 12" Ductile Iron CL 50 Gravity Sewer (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 14,705.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 356.35	\$ 30,289.75
27	1,045	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" Ductile Iron CL 50 Gravity Sewer (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 110.00	\$ 114,950.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 115,995.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 261,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 188,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 151,525.00
28	430	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" Ductile Iron CL 50 Gravity Sewer (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 114.00	\$ 49,020.00	\$ 139.50	\$ 59,985.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 132,225.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 173.35	\$ 74,540.50
29	2,000	LF	4" PVC Service Lateral Piping	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 366,000.00
30	50	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/ Casing Spacers	\$ 183.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 352.80	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 273.05	\$ 13,652.50
31	30	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/ Casing Spacers	\$ 149.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 227.85	\$ 6,835.50
32	3	EA	Install HDPE Wall Anchors w/ Concrete Anchors	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,583.33	\$ 7,749.99	\$ 606.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,833.45	\$ 5,500.35
33	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing Manhole	\$ 5,248.15	\$ 5,248.15	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,893.60	\$ 1,893.60
34	9	EA	Manhole, (48") Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 29,115.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 66,510.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 44,190.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 6,237.50	\$ 56,137.50
35	75	VF	Manhole Riser Piping, (48") Inside Diameter	\$ 283.00	\$ 21,225.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 31,275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 480.50	\$ 36,037.50
36	16	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole, (48") Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 51,920.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 123,040.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 6,769.00	\$ 108,304.00
37	1	EA	Rehab Existing Vault and Tie-Into New Sanitary Sewer Line	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,379.00	\$ 19,379.00
38	30	EA	Rehab Existing Manhole and Tie-Into New Sanitary Sewer Line	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 156,900.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 108,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 4,346.85	\$ 130,405.50
39	117	EA	Wye Service Reconnection, Complete w/ 4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 99,450.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 81,315.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 210,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 193,050.00	\$ 1,745.75	\$ 204,252.75

40	2	EA	Customer Service Reconnection w/ Tie-In to New Manhole, Complete with Customer Cleanout	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 3,236.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,735.55	\$ 3,471.10
41	1	LS	Concrete Manifold Vault with Valves and Fittings, Complete	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25,715.00	\$ 25,715.00	\$ 46,150.00	\$ 46,150.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 78,037.15	\$ 78,037.15
42	1	EA	WVDOH Type "A" Drop Inlet	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 6,113.33	\$ 6,113.33	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11,181.45	\$ 11,181.45
43	6	EA	WVDOH Type "B" Drop Inlet	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5,613.33	\$ 33,679.98	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 44,190.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10,215.60	\$ 61,293.60
44	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing Sewer Line	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,476.70	\$ 4,953.40
45	3	EA	Cut and Cap Existing Storm Line	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,476.70	\$ 7,430.10
46	7	CY	Grout Existing 8" Sewer Line and Abandon	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 625.45	\$ 4,378.15
47	345	CY	Grout Existing 48" Storm Line and Abandon	\$ 275.00	\$ 94,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 71,415.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 87,975.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 270.55	\$ 93,339.75
48	5	CY	Grout Existing 10" Storm Line and Abandon	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 780.25	\$ 3,901.25
49	1	CY	Grout Existing 4" Storm Line and Abandon	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,955.20	\$ 1,955.20
50	3	EA	Demolish Existing Manhole	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,013.33	\$ 6,039.99	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,392.40	\$ 7,177.20
51	155	LF	16" HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 121.48	\$ 18,829.40	\$ 183.00	\$ 28,365.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 13,833.75
52	300	LF	48" HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 237.67	\$ 71,301.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 223.35	\$ 67,005.00
53	3	EA	72" ID Storm Manhole	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 17,288.33	\$ 51,864.99	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 12,299.00	\$ 36,897.00
54	1	LS	Proposed Wingwall	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 26,474.15	\$ 26,474.15
55	1	LS	Storm Water Management Structure	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,230.25	\$ 33,230.25
56	1	EA	12" Resilient Gate Valve w/box and lid complete	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,979.05	\$ 9,979.05
57	1	EA	24" Resilient Gate Valve w/box and lid complete	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 43,625.00	\$ 43,625.00	\$ 49,900.00	\$ 49,900.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 61,324.35	\$ 61,324.35
58	6,250	LF	HMA Town Street, Driveway, and Parking Lot Trench Repair	\$ 38.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 193,750.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 259,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 281,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 531,250.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 309,375.00
59	125	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 168.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 223.75	\$ 27,968.75
60	1,350	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 206.00	\$ 278,100.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 48,937.50	\$ 68.50	\$ 92,475.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 384,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 580,500.00	\$ 369.10	\$ 498,285.00
61	640	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 57.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 30,592.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 35,072.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 103,680.00
62	2,000	TN	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 176.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 172.75	\$ 345,500.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 235.30	\$ 470,600.00
63	2,505	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees	\$ 3.37	\$ 8,441.85	\$ 3.37	\$ 8,441.85	\$ 3.37	\$ 8,441.85	\$ 3.37	\$ 8,441.85	\$ 3.37	\$ 8,441.85	\$ 3.37	\$ 8,441.85	\$ 3.37	\$ 8,441.85
64	1	LS	Landscape Restoration	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,988.50	\$ 5,988.50
65	310	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 196.85	\$ 61,023.50
66	1,410	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 18,189.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 3,106,000.00		\$ 3,278,333.78		\$ 3,343,669.85		\$ 3,349,441.85		\$ 4,194,086.85		\$ 5,071,241.85		\$ 5,165,762.45	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20	225	LF	Remove and Replace 12" PVC w/ 12" PVC (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 140.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 121.20	\$ 27,270.00
29	15	LF	4" Customer Service Lateral Piping	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 2,745.00
36	1	EA	Remove and Replace 48" Diameter Manhole	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,769.00	\$ 6,769.00
38	2	EA	Rehab Existing Manhole and Tie-Into New Sanitary Sewer Line	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,346.85	\$ 8,693.70
39	1	EA	Wye Service Reconnection, Complete w/ Customer Cleanout	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,745.75	\$ 1,745.75
66	225	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 2,902.50
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$ 52,000.00		\$ 46,715.00		\$ 28,028.00		\$ 41,070.00		\$ 58,187.50		\$ 56,000.00		\$ 50,125.95	

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thetrashergroup.com
www.thetrashergroup.com

